Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
$50K- |$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T q
Total Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$i00 + <$50K K K + ech e
Sample 1965 206 147 201 683 549 179 930 1022 556 679 730 260 322 347 289 353 380 576 600 582 202 374 600 347 131 798| 620 547 619 592 286 138 103 52* 127
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero resp received. * indi small sample size,
and results should be interpreted with caution.
QRL. First, do you have any members of your immediate family, including brothers, sisters, sons, daughters or parents, who are CURRENTLY in the Canadian Armed Forces or Reserves?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$i00 + <$50K K K + ech .
Yes 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% % 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8%| 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7%
No 93%| 94%)| 93%| 92%| 93%| 93%[ 90%| 94% 92%| 93% 92%| 94% 93%| 93% 96% 94% 91% 9206 92%) 94%| 93%| 94%)| 92%| 94%| 93%| 94%| 92%| 92%| 95%| 92%| 93%| 93%| 94%| 95%| 91%| 93%
QR2. Will you be attending a formal Remembrance Day service this year?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T .
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$i00 + <$50K K K + ech —
Yes 25% 34% 25% 24% 28% 11% 44% 28% 23% 23% 26% 25% 21% 29% 21% 20% 24% 23% 21% 26% 28% 19% 22% 26% 29% 25% 24%| 27% 25% 31% 27% 22% 6% 28% 29% 10%)
No 49% 40% 40% 38% 46% 73% 28% 49% 50% 50% 48% 51% 46% 49% 50% 54% 46% 51% 52% 50% 48% 51% 53% 50% 47% 54% 48%| 49% 52% 38% 50% 51% 85% 50% 47% 60%
Not sure yet 26% 26% 35% 38% 26% 17% 28% 24% 28% 27% 26% 24% 27% 22% 23% 26% 30% 26% 27% 24% 24% 31% 25% 24% 24% 21% 28%| 24% 24% 31% 23% 27% 9% 22% 24% 29%

QR3. Thinking back, did you ever have a conversation with someone who served in the First World War about their experiences?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- | $100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T .
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
- - + = = + = +
BC | AB [SKIMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | 50 | S50 | T2 ® | TR | ol m | Ty | <850K sioo $50K [ % ech vote
Yes, anumber of times 12% 13% 15% 8% 14% 6% 18% 12% 12% 8% 12% 14% 8% 13% 14% 8% 12% 14% 12% 10% 16% 13% 11% 10% 16% 15% 11%| 14% 11% 14% 12% 13% 5% 15% 8% 5%
Yes, once or twice 18% 19% 20% 22% 21% 13% 18% 19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 18% 17% 20% 20% 22% 14% 16% 23% 15% 13% 18% 23% 14% 20% 17%( 19% 19% 22% 20% 17% 9% 19% 22% 12%
No, never spoke to
someone who served in 9 9 o 9 o 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 0 9 9 9 0 o 9 9 9 9
WW1 about their 70% 68% 65% 70% 65% 81% 64% 69% 70% 73% 68% 69% 74% 70% 66% 2% 66% 2% 2% 67% 69% 74% 71% 67% 70% 65% 72%| 67% 69% 64% 69% 69% 86% 67% 70% 83%
experiences
QR4. What about the Second World War, have you ever spoken to someone who served in that war about their experiences?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- | $100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T .
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
B AB K/IMB N ATL Mal Fi | 18-34 -54 + <$50K | <$1 + <$50K + h
C SKI/ [e] QC ale emale 8-34 | 35-5: 55 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ $50I $K00 $50I K K ec| e
Yes, anumber of times 42% 55%| 38%| 45%( 49% 20%| 51%| 44% 39%| 33%| 40%( 49% 39%| 42% 51% 28% 40% 48%|( 35%| 45%| 47%| 37%| 34%| 45%( 44%| 47%| 36%| 45%| 45%| 49%| 46%| 41% 14%| 40%| 42%( 19%
Yes, once or twice 21% 22%| 33%| 33%| 27% 24%| 26% 28% 26%| 34% 27%| 22% 34%| 27% 23% 33% 26% 20%| 25%)| 27%| 27%| 21%| 28%| 27%| 25%)| 28%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 27%| 27%| 28%| 25%| 29%| 30%| 26%
No, never spoke to
someone who served in
WW2 about their 32% 23%| 29% 22%| 23% 55%| 24% 28% 35%| 33% 33%| 29% 27%| 31% 26% 39% 34% 32%( 40%| 28%| 26%| 42%| 39%| 28%( 31%| 25%| 37%| 29%| 27%| 25%| 27%| 31%| 61%| 30%| 28%| 56%
experiences




QR5. And what about those who have served more recently, have you ever had a conversation with someone who has served or is currently serving in the Canadian Armed Forces about their experiences?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$i00 + <$50K K K + ech .
Yes, a number of times 34% 33% 36% 35% 33% 31% 53% 39% 31% 36% 39% 29% 43% 41% 33% 29% 37% 26% 26% 36% 43% 28% 25% 36% 38% 51% 28%| 40% 39% 41% 31% 37% 26% 35% 39% 22%
Yes, once or twice 28% 27% 34% 32% 27% 25% 28% 31% 25% 31% 28% 25% 32% 33% 28% 31% 24% 22% 25% 30% 30% 26% 25% 30% 31% 26% 28%)| 26% 29% 27% 30% 29% 23% 28% 40% 16%
No 38% 40% 30% 33% 39% 44% 19% 30% 44% 33% 33% 46% 25% 26% 39% 40% 39% 52% 48% 34% 27% 47% 49% 34% 31% 23% 45%| 34% 32% 31% 40% 34% 50% 37% 21% 63%)
QR6a. To the best of your knowledge, how many Canadians served in the First World War?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- ($100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T q
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$;00 + <$50K K K + ech e
Less than 250,000 16% 11% 15% 18% 14% 21% 12% 16% 15% 8% 19% 18% 10% 18% 19% 7% 20% 18% 17% 15% 17% 21% 15% 15% 14% 19% 16%| 17% 14% 16% 16% 12% 22% 8% 16% 21%
250,000 — 499,999 33% 32% 30% 28% 31% 36% 41% 32% 34% 30% 33% 35% 27% 34% 35% 33% 33% 35% 34% 32% 33% 31% 36% 32% 35% 27% 32%)| 33% 34% 33% 31% 34% 33% 40% 32% 30%
500,000 — 999,999 30% 30% 34% 34% 32% 24% 28% 28% 31% 33% 29% 29% 31% 26% 28% 33% 30% 29% 27% 32% 28% 29% 26% 32% 28% 28% 30%)| 27% 31% 32% 27% 33% 27% 28% 22% 27%
1,000,000 - 1,499,999 12% 14% 15% 12% 13% 10% 9% 14% 10% 16% 10% 11% 19% 14% 12% 13% 7% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 11% 13% 12% 16% 11%)| 13% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 16% 17% 11%
1,500,000 — 2,000,000 6% 9% 1% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 4% 5% 10% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% % 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 10% 5%
More than 2 million 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6%
QR6b. And how many do you think died while serving in the First World War?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T q
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$;00 + <$50K K K + ech e
Less than 25,000 10% 7% 6% 10% 7% 17% 6% 7% 12% 6% 10% 12% 5% 6% 11% 8% 14% 13% 14% 9% % 14% 13% 9% 8% 2% 10%)| 10% 9% 9% 9% % 16% 9% 9% 18%
25,000 — 49,999 24% 19% 27% 21% 23% 30% 19% 23% 25% 21% 26% 25% 17% 24% 26% 24% 27% 25% 26% 26% 22% 28% 25% 26% 24% 23% 25%)| 24% 23% 27% 20% 25% 31% 25% 19% 24%
50,000 — 74,999 30% 33% 29% 32% 31% 25% 37% 33% 27% 34% 28% 29% 37% 32% 32% 31% 25% 27% 27% 29% 33% 26% 27% 29% 33% 31% 28%)| 30% 33% 28% 35% 32% 27% 27% 38% 22%
75,000 — 99,999 12% 15% 12% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 10% 14% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 11% 8% 13% 13% 14% 13% 8% 15% 12% 12% 12% 5% 11% 14% 12%
More than 100,000 24% 25% 25% 25% 26% 20% 26% 25% 23% 25% 25% 23% 27% 26% 22% 23% 23% 23% 25% 23% 24% 21% 27% 23% 22% 30% 24%)| 27% 20% 24% 24% 24% 22% 27% 20% 24%)
QR7a. To the best of your knowledge, how many Canadians served in the Second World War?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T q
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$;00 + <$50K K K + ech VEiE
Less than 250,000 8% 2% 3% 7% 8% 13% 3% 7% 8% 3% 9% 9% 2% 9% 10% 4% 10% 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 12% 4% 5% 11%
250,000 — 499,999 23% 23% 22% 19% 20% 28% 26% 22% 24% 15% 26% 26% 11% 28% 25% 18% 25% 27% 27% 20% 21% 26% 27% 20% 22% 19% 24%)| 24% 19% 24% 21% 19% 35% 26% 15% 26%
500,000 — 999,999 28% 25% 29% 32% 27% 28% 31% 27% 29% 30% 28% 25% 29% 27% 26% 31% 29% 25% 24% 30% 29% 25% 24% 30% 29% 29% 27%)| 25% 31% 28% 25% 31% 25% 28% 30% 28%
1,000,000 - 1,499,999 26% 29% 32% 25% 28% 20% 27% 28% 25% 32% 22% 26% 35% 22% 28% 29% 23% 24% 24% 29% 26% 25% 24% 29% 24% 26% 23%| 27% 30% 26% 28% 31% 16% 28% 26% 19%
1,500,000 — 2,000,000 9% 14% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 13% 10% 8% 9% % 8% 8% 8% 9% A% 10% 8% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 10% 15% 8%
More than 2 million 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 11% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 4% 10% 8%
QR7b. And how many do you think died while serving in the Second World War?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$&00 + <$50K K K + ech VEiE
Less than 25,000 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 17% 5% 8% 11% 7% 10% 12% 4% 8% 11% 10% 12% 12%| 13% 8%| 10% 13%| 13% 8%| 10% 7%| 10%| 10% 9% 9% 10% % 16%| 12% 7%| 16%
25,000 — 49,999 26% 24% 25% 22% 27% 28% 24% 27% 25% 23% 25% 29% 22% 27% 30% 22% 23% 29% 28% 26% 23% 29% 28% 26% 24% 24% 27%)| 26% 25% 29% 26% 25% 28% 23% 22% 23%
50,000 — 74,999 24% 25% 28% 24% 22% 22% 28% 23% 25% 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 22% 25% 27% 23% 21% 26% 26% 23% 20% 26% 28% 19% 22%)| 24% 26% 24% 21% 29% 24% 22% 34% 23%
75,000 — 99,999 15% 16% 14% 22% 15% 13% 20% 17% 14% 18% 13% 15% 21% 14% 16% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 16% 12% 14% 16% 16% 19% 17%)| 13% 14% 15% 17% 14% 10% 16% 17% 13%
More than 100,000 25% 29% 25% 25% 27% 21% 23% 25% 25% 28% 26% 22% 30% 26% 21% 27% 26% 22% 24% 24% 26% 22% 26% 24% 23% 31% 24%)| 27% 26% 23% 27% 25% 22% 28% 21% 25%)




QR8. Could you ever foresee an international conflict that would compel you to volunteer for military service, including a possible combat role?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 + <$50K K K + ech .
Yes 29%| 34%| 35%| 35%| 29% 22%| 34%| 42% 18%| 31% 29%| 28%| 49%| 42% 3% 16% 17% 20%| 27%| 30%| 34%| 24%| 29%| 30%| 31%| 35%| 27%| 34%| 27%| 42%| 25%| 19% 19%| 26%| 48%| 20%
No 50%| 44%)| 46%| 45%| 48% 62%| 44%| 41% 58%)| 48%| 49%| 53% 33%| 42%| 46% 61% 55% 60%| 55%| 48%| 48%| 58%| 54%| 48%| 50%| 48%| 50%| 48%| 54%| 37%| 54%| 59%| 74%| 53%| 36%| 58%
Really not sure 20% 22% 19% 19%| 23% 15%| 23% 17% 24%| 21% 22% 18% 18% 15% 17% 24% 28% 20%| 18%| 22%| 18% 19%| 17%| 22%| 19% 18%)| 23%| 18% 19%| 21%| 21%| 21% 7%| 21% 17%|  23%|
QR9. Agreement - Canada should do more to honour those who fought and have died in war
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 + <$50K K K + ech .
Agree strongly 45% 46% 56% 43% 45% 42% 44% 48% 43% 34% 49% 51% 40% 51% 52% 28% 47% 51% 47% 44% 44% 46% 48% 44% 45% 40% 52%| 48% 34% 64% 39% 30% 42% 29% 51% 39%
Agree 35% 32%| 27%| 40%| 33%| 40%| 42% 34% 36%| 38% 32%| 34% 36%| 32% 35% 41% 33% 34%| 33%| 36%| 35%| 31%| 35%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 33%| 34%| 39%| 28%| 37%| 37%| 42%| 41%| 33%| 38%
Disagree 10% 5% 6% 10% 13% 10% 4% 10% 9% 13% 9% % 14% 10% 7% 13% 9% % 8% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 13% 6% 9% 15% 5% 12% 17% 9% 14% 5% 7%
Disagree strongly 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 1% 3% 4%
Not sure/Can’t say 9% 14% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 13% 8% % 8% 6% 6% 17% 10% % 10% % 10% 13% 8% % 10% 10% 8% 8% 11% 4% 11% 13% 6% 12% 11% 12%
Top2box 80% 78%)| 83%| 84%| 78%| 82%| 86%| 82% 79%| 72% 81%| 86% 76%| 83% 86% 69% 80% 85%| 80%| 80%| 79%| 77%| 82%| 80%| 80%| 76%| 85%| 82%| 72%| 92%| 77%| 67%| 84%| T70%| 84%| 77%
Bottom2box 11% 8% 7% 10% 14% 11% 5% 11% 10% 15% 11% 8% 15% 11% 7% 14% 10% 7% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 14% 7%| 10% 16% 5% 13% 20% 10% 18% 5% 11%
QR9. Agreement - | don’t really think about Canada’s Armed Forces very often
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T .
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ <$50K <$i00 + <$50K K K + ech —
Agree strongly 12% 12% 4% 6% 9% 24% 4% 11% 12% 20% 9% 8% 17% 9% 9% 21% 9% 8% 17% 10% 9% 19% 16% 10% 11% 10% 11%| 10% 15% 3% 10% 17% 30% 19% 13% 22%
Agree 32% 31%| 30% 31%| 33% 35%| 26% 31% 34%| 37% 33%| 28% 36%| 30% 21% 38% 36% 29%| 32%| 32%| 32%| 35%| 31%| 32%| 33%| 32%| 29%| 30%| 40%| 24%| 37%| 39%| 42%| 37%| 23%| 30%
Disagree 33% 31% 43% 40% 33% 25% 39% 34% 32% 30% 32% 36% 32% 37% 34% 27% 29% 38% 29% 33% 36% 24% 32% 33% 33% 37% 33%| 36% 29% 39% 34% 28% 20% 26% 36% 25%
Disagree strongly 19% 21% 20% 19% 22% 12% 29% 22% 17% 10% 21% 24% 13% 23% 27% 8% 20% 22% 17% 22% 20% 15% 17% 22% 20% 20% 22%| 22% 13% 31% 16% 11% 6% 16% 28% 14%)
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% % 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 9%
Top2box 44% 43% 34% 37% 41% 60% 29% 41% 46% 56% 42% 37% 53% 38% 36% 59% 45% 38% 50% 42% 41% 54% 47% 42% 44% 42% 40%| 40% 55% 21% 47% 56% 71% 56% 36% 52%
Bottom2box 52% 52% 62% 59% 55% 36% 68% 56% 49% 40% 54% 60% 45% 60% 61% 35% 48% 60% 46% 55% 56% 39% 49% 55% 52% 57% 55%| 58% 42% 70% 49% 40% 26% 42% 64% 38%
QR9. Agreement - | feel proud when | think about Canada’s Armed Forces
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- | $100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T .
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
- - + = = + = +
BC | AB [SKIMB| ON | QC [ ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ | .50 | S50 | T2® | TP | it m | Ty | <850K $ioo $50K [ % ech vote
Agree strongly 36% 37% 40% 32% 41% 29% 38% 38% 35% 24% 39% 43% 28% 43% 42% 21% 36% 43% 35% 36% 37% 37% 34% 36% 35% 40% 43%| 36% 28% 49% 38% 24% 22% 24% 28% 25%
Agree 43% 37% 49% 53% 43% 40% 47% 42% 44% 44% 42% 44% 44% 37% 45% 45% 46% 42% 40% 45% 47% 35% 42% 45% 48% 40% 38%| 46% 47% 42% 48% 42% 40% 39% 38% 38%
Disagree 9% 15% 4% 8% 8% 12% % 10% 8% 13% 10% 6% 15% 11% 6% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 6% 7% 13% 15% 16% 21% 10%)
Disagree strongly 3% 2% 2% *% 2% % 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 9% 8% 5% %
Not sure/Can’t say 8% 10% 4% 6% 7% 13% 6% 6% 10% 12% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 17% 9% 7% 11% 6% 6% 12% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8% % 10% 3% 5% 15% 13% 12% 9% 20%)
Top2box 79% 74% 90% 85% 83% 68% 85% 81% 79% 69% 81% 86% 2% 80% 88% 66% 82% 85% 75% 82% 84% 73% 76% 82% 83% 79% 81%)| 82% 75% 90% 87% 66% 63% 64% 65% 64%)
Bottom2box 12% 16% 7% 8% 10% 18% 10% 14% 11% 19% 11% 8% 21% 14% 8% 16% 9% 8% 14% 12% 10% 15% 14% 12% 11% 13% 12%)| 11% 15% 7% 8% 19% 25% 24% 26% 17%)




QR10. How do you feel about Canada’s national defence spending?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Income Fine Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- [$100K- Did
$50K- | $100K $25K- $150K Coll/T q
Male | Male [ Male | Female | Female | Female <$25K <$100 | <$150 <=HS Univ+ | CPC Lib NDP | Bloc [ Green | Other [ not
BC AB |SK/MB| ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$Ii00 + <$50K K K + ech e
We should spend less
than the current $25 17% 20% 11% 13% 14% 24% 14% 16% 17% 21% 17% 13% 18% 17% 13% 24% 16% 14% 23% 16% 13% 28% 20% 16% 13% 15% 18%| 15% 18% 11% 12% 26% 26% 29% 14% 28%)
billion per year
We should spend close
to the same amount, $25 40%| 38%| 33%| 35%| 40%| 47%| 40%| 33% 47%(  42% 37%|  41% 33%| 28% 38% 51% 46% 45%( 40%| 37%| 42%| 44%| 39%| 37%| 44%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 44%| 26%| 52%| 48%| 47%[ 39%| 27%| 40%
billion per year
We should increase to
:Zsol\r;gndalion s 37% 35% 46% 46% 40% 27% 40% 43% 32% 30% 40% 40% 38% 47% 44% 23% 34% 37% 32% 41% 40% 24% 36% 41% 37% 46% 36%| 42% 33% 51% 35% 24% 24% 31% 35%

25%
$42 billion per year

We should increase to
WIED 6%| 7%| 10%| e%w| 6% 3% 6% 8% a%| 6| 6% 5| 11%| 7% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6%
recommendation, about

5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 12% 1% 2% 3% 1% 23% 7%
$84 billion per year




